

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77047903
Name	Cartwright & Butler Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits in Tin
Ingredients	<p>Wheat flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salted butter (20%) (milk), white chocolate chunks (7%) (sugar, cocoa butter, full cream milk powder, whey powder (milk), vegetable oil blend (palm, shea, mango, kokum), emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavouring), melted dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), milk chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavouring), cocoa powder (acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), sugarcane syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>White chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 20%, milk solids 14% minimum. Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum. Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. Milk chocolate chips contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 23% minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya, and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container. Consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Yorkshire, HU15 2TS

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2188/522
Fat	27
Of which saturated	17
Carbohydrate	63
Of which sugars	42
Fibre	2.9
Protein	5.0
Salt	0.69
Alcoholic Strength	Na
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes